– A Shares of RMB1.00 each 671,839 671,839 671,839 671,839
  – H Shares of RMB1.00 each 242,000 242,000 242,000 242,000

913,839 913,839 913,839 913,839

– 20 –

14.	 Bank and other borrowings

30 June
2015

31 December
2014

(unaudited) (audited)
RMB’000 RMB’000

Short term bank loans 40,000 30,000
Other short term loans 40,000 –
Bills payable, secured 145,362 83,633

225,362 113,633

Bills payable were secured by restricted bank deposits (see note 12).

Other short term loans represented the loans borrowed from a fellow
subsidiary of the company, being a financial institution in the PRC.

15.	 Trade payables

The following is an ageing analysis of trade payables:

30 June
2015

31 December
2014

(unaudited) (audited)
RMB’000 RMB’000

Within 1 year 914,359 697,256
1 to 2 years 44,389 33,570
2 to 3 years 1,939 9,980
Over 3 years 19,949 31,247

980,636 772,053

– 21 –

16.	 Business combination under common control

Details of adjustments for common control combination of Shenzhen
Jinghua (see note 2) on the Group’s results for the six month ended 30
June 2014 are as follows:

As
previously
 reported

Shenzhen
Jinghua Adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Turnover 1,151,055 401,338 – 1,552,393

Profit before taxation 91,281 42,828 (12,288) 121,821
Income tax expense (5,270) (7,282) – (12,552)

Profit for the period 86,011 35,546 (12,288) 109,269

Earnings per share (RMB cents)
  – Basic and diluted 9.31 1.41 (1.34) 9.38

Note:

The above adjustments mainly represent the deemed disposal of the Company’s
existing 38.03% equity interests held in Shenzhen Jinghua as previously recorded
as an interest in associate. No other significant adjustments were made to the net
profit of any entities of the Group as a result of the common control combination to
achieve consistency of accounting policies.

– 22 –

17.	 Contingent liabilities

The Group had the following contingent liabilities:

30 June
2015

31 December
2014

(unaudited) (audited)
RMB’000 RMB’000

Performance bonds given by banks to
customers in respect of projects undertaken 47,948 33,645